

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

	P. C. McKenzie Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Frick Building, Pittsburgh, Penna.	Pittsburgh, Penna. Box 10396
	April 28th , 19 52
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Grant
ADDRESS	District
Joseph Shiben, etal	Wetzel
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	39040
New Martinsville, West Virginia	Well No. 2 Sh 30
ADDRESS	No. 3 on
GENTLEMEN:	(Sto, Shiken) Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	may be) under grant or lease dated April 28th, 19
made	by S. J. Robinson , to
Philadelphia Company	, and recorded on the 9-1895 day
	, and recorded on the y=1095 day
Book 47 , page 469 .	in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
The undersigned well operator is informed and f coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which s ries of the same, who have mapped their workings oal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a The above named coal operators or coal owners (esire to make to such proposed location, or which the de drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause oal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said I hat forms for use in making such objections will be in request and that all such objections with said forms.	if any) are notified that any objections they may by are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if use a dangerous condition in or about their respective timent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
counds on which such objections are based and indicate a moved to overcome same.	the direction and distance the proposed location about
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's copy
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	in Department's copy.)
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were med coal operators or coal owners at their above stone on the same day with the mailing or delivery of est Virginia.	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were med coal operators or coal owners at their above slown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of est Virginia.	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above hown respective address <u>April</u> day 28 before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were med coal operators or coal owners at their above stone on the same day with the mailing or delivery of est Virginia.	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above hown respective address April day28 before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were amed coal operators or coal owners at their above sleep on the same day with the mailing or delivery of test Virginia. Very tr	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above hown respective address April day28 before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ruly yours, P. C. McKenzie Company
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were smed coal operators or coal owners at their above sleep on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the very transfer of the completed only Copies of the copie	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above hown respective address April day 28 before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ruly yours, P. C. McKenzie Company WELL OPERATOR Post Office Box 10396 STREET
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were amed coal operators or coal owners at their above strong the same day with the mailing or delivery of est Virginia. Very trong Address of Well Operator	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above hown respective address April day 28 before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ruly yours, P. C. McKenzie Company WELL OPERATOR Post Office Box 10396 STREET Pittsburgh (34)
(The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were amed coal operators or coal owners at their above sly on the same day with the mailing or delivery of east Virginia. Very transfer of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the same	in Department's copy.) mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above hown respective address April day 28 before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ruly yours, P. C. McKenzie Company WELL OPERATOR Post Office Box 10396 STREET

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, within said period of ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. CHARLESTON. W. VA.

WET-380 PERMIT NUMBER



STATE OF WEST VINCINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Munice Challeston, W. Vs.

Imperial [Chl. & Gas Products Co., etal P. C. McKenrie Company Frick Building, Pituspurg, Penna. Pitteburgh, Penne, Box 10396 April 20to Joseph Shiben, etal fasjew New Martinsville, West Virginia NO. 3 man'il mo oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or leave dated April 28tar, 1952 medeby S. J. Robinson Philadelphia Company vals 2001-2 will no bobrocer buts P. C. McKenzie Company e 11502 30 3177 3 Post Office Box 10390 Pitteburgh (3L) 10/06/2023 Pennsylvania THE REPORTED TO

*Section 3 . If no such beletions he find at he found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the recent of such as a constant of such position and the first such series to said proposed because the department of mines to said proposed because the department of the first he said beauting the filling of said piac, that no objections have been made at the filling of said that the department, and that the same is approved and the well operated to proceed to drill at said location.

Ag

P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS - P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO.
HEAT EXCHANGERS
OIL COOLERS & HEATERS
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS
AIR COOLERS & HEATERS
FIN-FAN COOLERS

LE ROI COMPANY
ENGINES
ENGINE GENERATOR SETS
ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS

GARRETT RELIEF VALVES

April 28, 1952

THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.
REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
STATION CONSTRUCTION
COOLING TOWERS
PULSATION DAMPENERS
MUFFLERS
GAS CLEANERS

Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Attached hereto is Form OG-1 proposed location of gas well located in Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

P. C. MCKENZIE COMPANY

P. C. McKenzie

ERR/nlm Attachment

cc: Imperial Oil & Gas Products Co. (1)
Frick Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

cc: Mr. J. M. Shields, Land Agent c/o Equitable Gas Company 435 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania



May 10, 1952

P. C. McKenzie Company Box 10396 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is permit WET-380 to drill Well No. 2 on the S. J. Robinson Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH: K Encl-2

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

A.VI.

P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS - P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO.
HEAT EXCHANGERS
OIL COOLERS & HEATERS
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS
AIR COOLERS & HEATERS
FIN-FAN COOLERS

LE ROI COMPANY ENGINES ENGINE GENERATOR SETS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS

GARRETT RELIEF VALVES

May 23, 1952

THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.
REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
STATION CONSTRUCTION
COOLING TOWERS
PULSATION DAMPENERS
MUFFLERS
GAS CLEANERS

Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall

Gentlemen:

Attached are two (2) copies of our record of the drilling of Well #3 on the S. J. Robinson et al Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Since this Well turned out to be a dry hole, we are enclosing in triplicate Form OG-9, notice of our intention to plug and abandon Well, describing proposed manner in which Well will be plugged and filled.

Very truly yours,

P. C. MCKENZIE COMPANY

E. R. Rigatti

ERR/dw Enclosure

cc: Mr. J. M. Shields Mr. J. H. Newlon Mr. Jos. Shiben



P. C. MCKENZIE

May 23, 1952

Charleston, Jose Virginia

Attention: W. C. M. Hall

: meno Idmah

on the S. J. Pobinson et al Pare, Grant District, Setzel County, West - studenty

Since this Well turned out to be a dry nole, we are enaloging in triplicate form (6-9, motion of intendior to play and abandon well, deferribing proposed manner in which fell will be played and .beilin

P. C. MONEDINIE COMPANY

iddigil .s .s

19.

abiving .M

medine .cot .m

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Lime Lime Slate Coal (Pitts Lime Slate Lime Slate Lime Rock Lime Sand	Black Black Brack Brack Brack Cray	Gritty Hard Hard Broken Broken Hard Dark Hard Hard Hard	788 790 810 820 828 833 885 915 942 957 978 992 997 1010 1038 1045 1055 1070 1085 1110	790 810 820 828 833 885 915 942 957 978 992 997 1010 1038 1045 1055 1070 1085 1110 1134	Show gas	9941	OPEN FLOW 3,000 cu. ft.
Clay Slate Rock Rock Snale Sandstone Rock Rock Slete Rock Lime Rock Slate Rock Lime Rock Slate Rock Lime Rock Slate	Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Crey	Gritty Shell Harq	1134 Total Pepth 112 120 132 150 102 30 29 90 38 50	20 38 60 78 90 120 135 161 175 161 175 230			
Kormation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top	Rottont	OH, Can or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Rock Pressure Oil. Fresh water Salt water	335	feet feet	bbls, 1st 24 hrs. feet	COAL WAS I	NGOUNTERED T NCH T NCH	MG PEI	T INCHES T INCHES
Address P. Parm S. Location (waters Well No. 3 District. Gra The surface of tr Mineral rights ar Drilling commend Drilling commend With	G. McKenzi G. Box 103 J. Robinso Big Run nt ct is owned in owned by S.	n County We see by	gh 3h, Fa. Acres 141 Jev, 1267: tzel Gran, Brs. Btal	Casing and Tubing 16. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19.	Drilling 961.	AGII 10/0	Packer Packer Of Packer Consolidation Packer Packer
			DEPARTME	APPROVED A	Date		, 19

APPROVED___

Ву___

___, Own

(Title)



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. WET-380

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Dry Hole

Address P.		96, Pittsbur		Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm S.				Size			
Location (waters)) Big Run		70/74	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 3		THE.	Elev. 12671				
District	int	_CountyWe		13			Size of
The surface of tra				10		Control of the	Size oi
		Address		8¼		1 1000	Depth set
			h, Hrs. Etal	6%	961		Depth sec
			in, W. Va.	5 3/16			Perf. top
				3	No. 300		Perf. bottom
Drilling complete				Liners Used_	Application of the second		Perf. top
Date Shot				Liners Used			Perf. bottom
With			TES .				Feri. bottom
			Inch	GA GING GEN	IENTED	CITE	No. Ft. Date
			Inch	CASING CEM	LENTED	_5126	No. Ft.
Volume	705	AND AND POST OF THE PARTY OF TH	00 Cu. Ft. 9 hrs.	-			
Rock Pressure	105			COAL WAS I	ENCOUNTEREI	AT 992	FEETINCHES
Oil	227		bbls., 1st 24 hrsfeet	मञ्ज	ETINC	HES	FEETINCHES
Fresh water							FEETINCHES
Salt water		feet	feet	FEF	i inc	IIES	T BB1
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	
Clay			0	20			
Slate			20	38			
Rock	Red	Street Street Contract	38	60			
Slate	Blue		60 78	78 90			
Rock Shale	Red		90	105			
Sandstone			105	120			The second second second
Rock	Red	Real Contraction	120	135			
Slate			135	150			
Rock	Red		150	161			
Lime	D-3	Gritty	161	175	The state of the s		
Rock Slate	Red Blue		175 Lors 184 5 f 5	184			
Lime	Drue	Shell	702 707	230		Here are	
Lime Prime	Gray	SKRX	-230	286			
Slate	Black	Blank	286	291			cu. Ft.
Shale	Gray	STRY	291	318	Show gas	TISO	
Rock	Red	Red	318	326		1 20	
Lime	Blue		326	-337 -365	Water 335	about 30	gallons per hour
Slate Lime	Dine	Hard	337 365	-385			
Rock	Red	Hora or	385	403			
Lime		Gritty	-385 -403	448			
Rock	Red		448	465		A STATE OF	
Lime		3-1	465	510			cu. ft.
Slate STAR	Black	10 PM	270	525 535	Show gas	9941	PEN FICH 3,000
Lime Slate		Dark	535	540			
Lime		Gritty	510 525 535 540	560	M.	3142526273	
Lime & Sla	te	Brichaga	560	576	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	23 425262726	दिहै
Lime		Broken	576	610	100	MANUAR 1	10/08/2023
Lime		Firm	610	650	118	WEST WOODLY	0/06/2023
Slate	Black		650	660	E m	ROTHER VINGINIA	no
Lime	Dod	Hard	660	687	1000	ARTMENT OF MIN	3
Rock Lime	Red	Tion or	687 701	701 735	1	A TOTAL	cs
Shale	Gray	Gritty	735	750	AST.	22/110100	
Lime	az a.j	Hard	750	788		3 110188	
Tot moreon.	CONTRACT	Sere			OX MEESE	T. Spinio	

B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. We	7-3	86-p			NEPECTOR	w	ell No.	3
COMPANY	C. N	A 11	Zie G	ADD.	ress 9	h. Pa	else	Permit No.
FARM Filling Material	Used		DISTRIC			COUNTI	8	- Kasdiaon
Liner	Loc	ation	Amoun	t	Packer	Locatio	n	ammesamma.
PLU	GS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASI	NG AND TO	JBING .
CEMENT-THIC	KNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
Andrew Commence						omo		
	Squit -		- 15	811.5.8			bearing	mos gaillisti
	Port.		V 2 1 F			210E	Shelsle	mos gnultiff
malibu					30/6	o liquif		Linds shot
	Perf		b b	Liners Hag	Water inino	6000	22 ()	ando taitial
malied	1791				rootrooM	ed ut	imigut ro	Le well cog()
req		. 1382	references to	OLEMBICO,	7 (6)			900007
					777			eterorista distrib
August 1	No. 3 T	The second secon		A OFF THE CO	and the self-solid			
anger in	hitera Maria							
Drillers' Names	1887	Langer.	- 100		1801	421/11/2		selt water
Remarks:	0				WIN!	1311111677		Delilers' Nan
	X	ph Co	suple	to	18.8	DUN no	32021	
/			V		6.01/10	MENT OF MINES	202	
					G. O. LIAN	Engaz OL Zala	3	
6-13	18	I hamke as the				2		
DATE		I hereby certify [visited the al	oove well on	this date.	10e	sen	
						DI	10/06/	72023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.		22.12	A S		Oil or	Gas Well	Vicasticis
Company	Lyruma		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACI	CERS
Address			Size			_ hould lake	
Farm	1997		16	7	1017854	Kind of Pac	eker
Well No		ogsen	10	2358	A HEARD ON A	Size of	
District	County		81/4			- Courtestate	THE PARTY OF THE P
Drilling commenced			6%			_ Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total depth		5 3/16			Perf. top_	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. botton	n
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used				
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch		maximum and the second		Perf. botton	m
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st	24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED) AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET.	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							Reportes
	COCK PARTY TO SERVICE STATE OF THE P						
Remarks:	Application of the state of the						

B-9

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Cement from 1135 - 1100 ft.

Clay from 1100 - 1027 ft.

Cement from 1027 - 277 ft. 972

Clay from 977 - 345 ft.

Cement from 345 - 325 ft.

Clay from 325 - 10 ft.

Cement from 10 - 0 ft.

S. J. Robinson

Erect marker in compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKenzie Company

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved 12023

26th day of May, 1952 , 19 ____.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

Joseph Shikon

New Martinsville, Test Virginia

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING C

Form OG 9

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

Coment from 1839 - 1990 ft. Charleston, W. Va. Joseph Shiben P. C. McKenzie Company Name of Well Operator 0. Box 10396, Pittsburgh 34, New Martinsville, West Virginia Complete Address Coal Operator or Coal Owner WELL TO BE ABANDONED Grant District Address Wetzel County J. Robinson Owner Well No ._ Big Run S. J. Robinson Address Inspector to be notified ____ D. F. DESIST - FAIRVIEW - TELE. 2841 Yes Verbal permission given by the Department for work to begin at once Gentlemen:-

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKenzie Company

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandoment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging a not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

	Permit	No. WEI-200
Tunamial Oil & Car Products Co. etal	P. C. McKenzie Co.	
Imperial Oil & Gas Products Co., etal	P. O. BOXNAMO SOMELL OP	ERATOR
Frick Building, Pittsburgh 19, Pa.	Pittsburgh 34, Pa.	
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDR	ESS
	June 10	19 52
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER	WELL AND LOG	
ADDRESS	Grant	District
S. J. Robinson, Heirs, etal	Wetzel	a .
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Wetzel	County
Big Run West Virginia	Well No. 3	
ADDRESS		
	S. J. Robinson	Farm
AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO	BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DE	PARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE
RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.	COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO E.	ACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE
AFFII	DAVIT	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
Wetzel Ss:		
County of ss:		
E. D. Rawe	Virgil Willey	
being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa	that they are experienced in the	ne work of plugging
and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by	Fe We Mending Ode	, well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling	85.40	as commenced on the
day of , 19	and that the well was n	lugged and filled in
the following manner:	, and that the work was p	and and and in
Manner in which sand was plugged:		
Cemented 1135' 1100'	Clay	325 10
Red Clay 1100 1027 'Cement 1027 977'	Cement	
Red Clay 977 961'	a bo	ve ground.
Pulled 5 - 3/16" easing		
Red Clay 961' 345'		
Cement 345 325'	* 9	
Mannon in which and was plugged.		
Manner in which coal was plugged:		
Pittsburgh Coal 992 -	9971	
- Acc Thor Mannacort	327	
Cemented with pure eement from	1027 - 977	
Description of monument:	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O	
Cement 108 10' to 18" above 8	round in joint of 8"	easing.
(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH	THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4,	CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well	was completed on the ? da	v of Tune
	was completely of the	, y 01,
19		
And further deponents saith not.	200	
	Ox. Jawe	
6303111232	75 - 1 mm	401001000
California A V.		10/06/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before mothis 20	day of June	19 12
WEST VIDOSHIA	, ,	0 0 0
IN THE INDIVIA	1/00	18 130
N . S DEDADTARTIS	1 Carl	V. Blan
My commission expires: DEPARTMENT OF MINES	/ Carl	Notary Public.
My commission expires: DEPARTMENT OF MINES	/ Carl	Notary Public.
My commission expires: DEPARTMENT OF MINES	/ Carl	Notary Public.

STATE OF WEST VINCHES DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND CAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

ORE-THE NAME OF STREET		A STATE OF THE STA		
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ol ato	dead gab a	lin latte it
			og Pittalou	
			a, Heimean	S. J. Rollman
			ininxi.Y	Big Bury West
THE CONTROL OF STREET OF COURSE OF STREET				
引量(1)(分析表)	FFIDAVIT		r.V.monus	
and a personnel to the work of pickering				ve gjandent sin e
AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF				A Production
The second of th	Tarode (d) (m.d)			
AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	Tarode (d) (m.d)			Av. dispersion
The second of th	orodandi naal			ins io volumen Languagen in Marketina Marketina Marketina
The second of th	orodandi naal		in Province	
The second of th	orodandi naal		in Province	
The second of th	orodandi naal		in Province	
The second of th	orodandi naal		in Province	
The second of th	orodandi naal		in Province	
The second of th	orodandi naal		in Province	
The second of th	orodandi naal			The same of the sa
The second of th			The following to	The same of the sa

the differentiated content back

10/06/2023

30 12v 12 m

P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS - P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO.
HEAT EXCHANGERS
OIL COOLERS & HEATERS
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS
AIR COOLERS & HEATERS
FIN-FAN COOLERS

LE ROI COMPANY
ENGINES
ENGINE GENERATOR SETS
ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS

GARRETT RELIEF VALVES

THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.
REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
STATION CONSTRUCTION
COOLING TOWERS
PULSATION DAMPENERS
MUFFLERS
GAS CLEANERS

June 30, 1952

Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall

Gentlemen:

Attached is Form OG-8 our affidavit of plugging and filling Well #3 on the S. J. Robinson Farm located in Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Trusting this meets with your approval, we are,

Very truly yours,

P. C. MCKENZIE COMPANY

E. R. Rigatti

ERR/hs
Attached

